07-28-2006

10/552125 JC12 Rec'd PCT/PTC 05 OCT 2005

A 3581-40

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103282523

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

0	PATENTS ONLY		
7	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Nobuhiro Ota;	Name: Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.	
	Nobuyuki Okuda; Hiroyuki Ueki; and	Internal Address:	
	Tomohiko Ihara		
	Execution Date(s) November 8 and 12, 2004	Street Address: 5-33 Kitahama 4-chome,	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	Chuo-ku	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Olido Ku	
	Assignment Merger	City: Osaka-shi	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: 10/557125	
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: JAPAN Zip: 541-0041	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 374 744 Zip. 374 744	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
		document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	PCT/JP2004/007877		
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: James W. Judge		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	Internal Address: Customer No. 29453	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		Enclosed	
	Street Address:	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	2005 GFREY1 00000078 10552125	8. Payment Information	
04 FC	40.00 OP	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3014	
	State: Zip: Y	Expiration Date 04/09	
	Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number	
	Fax Number:	Authorized User Name	
	Email Address:	Addioned	
	9. Signature:	60t, 3, 2005	
	Signature	Date	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

yames W√Judge

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 018124 FRAME: 0844

2

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

**RECORDED: 10/05/2005** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

Whereas, <u>Nobuhiro OTA, Nobuyuki OKUDA, Hir</u>	oyuki UEKI and Tomohiko IHARA		
citizen(s) of Japan and hereinafter referred to as the applicant(s), has invented certain new and useful improvements in			
LITHIUM SECONDARY BATTERY NEGATIVE-ELEC LITHIUM SECONDARY BATTERY	TRODE COMPONENT MATERIAL AND		
for which the applicant(s) executed an app the latest date next to the signature(s) below or otherwise on	√,		
for which United States Patent Application Nas filed on			
and whereas, <u>Sumitomo Electric Industries</u> , existing under the laws of Japan and	td., a corporation organized and		
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, whose n	nailing address is		
5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, C	Osaka, 541-0041 Japan		
is desirous of acquiring the entire rights in the and insofar as the same yields any United State the same:			
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consider which is hereby acknowledged, the applicant assignee, the entire rights in the patent application the same insofar as the same yields any applicant(s) hereby authorizes and requests trademarks to issue all any such patent(s) to the to and interest in any such patent(s), for the sand the assignee's legal representatives, as full would have been held by the applicant(s) howards.	ation, and the title to and interest in United States patent(s); and the the Commissioner of Patents and the assignee, as that of the entire title ole use and behoof of the assignee by and entirely as any such patent(s)		
In testimony whereof the applicant(s) has below	v executed this assignment.		
Signature(s) and date(s):			
Mobulins Ofa	Nov. 8. 2004		
Nobukir Ofa Nobuyuki Okuda	Nov. 8. 2004		
Hirovyki Veti	Nov. 12. 2004		
Tomohiko Ikara	1000. 0 . 2004		

PATENT REEL: 018124 FRAME: 0845